

ULC Subject S301, S302, S561, S536, S537 & S1001

July 7, 2024

INFORMATION BULLETIN 2024-01

FIRE & SECURITY SYSTEMS SOLUTIONS (FSSS)

To: Subscribers to ULC's Listing service for -Commercial and Financial Intrusion Protection Certificate Services Programs (CPVXC, CPWFC, CRXXC & CRYHC) Listees of the Protective Signalling Systems Certificate Services Program (DAYIC & DAYYC) Listee for Signal Receiving Centre Automation Software (DAXWC) Listees of the Alarm Response Guard Service Certificate Program (CPVAC) Listees of the Fire Alarm Service Certificate Program (UWJSC) Listees of the Integrated Systems Testing Service Certificate Program (HNIB7) Listees of the Managed Video Monitoring Service Certificate Program (MVDO) Listee for Central-station Protective Signaling Services (UUFX) Listee for Local, Auxiliary, Remote Station and Proprietary Protective Signaling Services (UUJS) Listee for Monitoring Stations, Proprietary Fire Alarm (UUKA) Listee for Emergency Responder Communication Systems Services (UUKF) Listee for Emergency Responder Communication Systems Services - Declaration of Installation (UUKJ) Listee for National Industrial Security Systems (CRZH) Listee for Monitoring Stations, National Industrial Security (CRZM) Listee for Central-station Burglar Alarm Systems (CPVX) Listee for Mercantile Burglar Alarm Systems (CVSG) Listee for Monitoring Stations, Residential (CVSU) Listee for Proprietary Alarm Systems (CVWX) Listee for Residential Alarm Systems (CVWY) Listee for Bank Burglar Alarm Systems (CPRH) Listee for Central-station Host Services (UUFO) Listee for Alarm Validation Scoring (CAVS) Listee for Central-station Automation System Software (DAXW)

UL Solutions periodically reviews its programs and services. As part of recent review of existing customer agreements and applicable service terms, we discovered that some customers may not have been provided with the most current applicable service terms. The link below is being provided for your convenience and will allow you to review the current agreements and service terms for your UL contracted services. These service terms supersede any service terms previously provided. There is no change to the Global Services Agreement ("GSA").

The service terms can be accessed via the link: https://www.ul.com/sites/default/files/2024-05/Security-ICS-Service-Terms-b.pdf

Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc. UL Solutions 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, ON M1R 3A9, Canada T: 416.757.3611 / F: 416.757.9540 UL.com/Solutions



For additional information please contact James C. Graff Fire and Security Service Solutions. Tel: +1 (919) 549-1833 or e-mail: james.c.graff@ul.com

Sincerely,

Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc.

Gunsimar Paintal Regional Manager - Accreditations & Compliance